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Al Hobart Memorial Holiday Open
Giant Slalom (U12-U16 / Women)

Official Results

JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE SHEREDY Ryan (E)
REFEREE McCLELLAN Heidi (E)
CHIEF OF RACE MIKELL Megan (E)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS Overcast
SNOW Firm
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -3.0 °C

FINISH : -3.0 °C

Overcast
Firm

START : -3.0 °C
FINISH : -3.0 °C

Run 1

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

KUSUMI Kazunaga (X)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

COURSE Inverness
START 580 m
FINISH 490 m
DROP 90 m
HOMOLOGATION U2490/07/22
GATES 23
DIRECTIONS 23
STARTING TIME 10h00

Run 2

Graham Scott (E)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

Inverness
580 m
490 m
90 m
U2490/07/22
23
23
12h00

CATEGORY : U12-U16     LIST n°1326

GMVSGMVSVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 14.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 14.1.03

12/20/2025  /  Sugarbush - Mt. Ellen (VT)  /  Eastern N0866  /  On 12/20/2025 at 14:37 / Page 1/4

Rank Bib. USA ID Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 80 E6965050 TEPLITZ Sarka 2012 E SMS 28.16 27.44 55.60

2 56 E7089798 BRODIE Cosette 2012 E GMVS 28.27 27.84 56.11 0.51

3 69 E7053705 PATTHANAKITTIKUL Ellie 2012 E GMVS 28.28 28.01 56.29 0.69

4 37 E7049189 BARNES Emma 2012 E SMS 28.83 27.48 56.31 0.71

5 47 E7021085 BOWEN Scarlett 2012 E GMVS 28.40 28.01 56.41 0.81

6 48 E7059281 NEWKIRK Emma 2013 E SMS 29.09 28.35 57.44 1.84

7 41 E7165041 LISKOVIC Zoe 2012 E WMCR 28.95 28.51 57.46 1.86

8 38 E7052761 ULRICH Isla 2012 E GMVS 29.14 28.56 57.70 2.10

9 36 E7165084 LISKOVIC Analena 2012 E WMCR 28.91 28.81 57.72 2.12

10 32 E6851978 BROWN Sydney 2014 E COCH 29.34 28.85 58.19 2.59

11 70 E6884187 MATTHEWS Agnes 2012 E JPRT 29.47 29.03 58.50 2.90

12 79 E6707191 KOOP Kaiya 2013 E SMS 29.72 28.92 58.64 3.04

13 67 E6939935 LOUGHLIN Page 2012 E GMVS 29.68 29.05 58.73 3.13

13 21 E7330845 WRENN Lucy Dean 2014 E 29.33 29.40 58.73 3.13

15 60 E7169256 POLIZZOTTI Lynne 2013 E WMCR 29.89 28.86 58.75 3.15

16 65 E7023985 LANGFELDT Louisa 2012 E GMVS 29.81 28.98 58.79 3.19

17 58 E7023974 BOHLIN Reagan 2012 E GMVS 29.93 28.89 58.82 3.22

18 73 E7037549 RYAN Aylee 2012 E SMS 29.68 29.61 59.29 3.69

19 39 E7085227 SHIPLE Hannah 2012 E GMVS 30.59 28.77 59.36 3.76

20 66 E7194943 MALLOY Audrey 2013 E KMS 30.14 29.46 59.60 4.00

21 59 E7134181 FREDERIKSEN Zoe 2012 E KMS 29.52 30.33 59.85 4.25

22 63 E6940253 LOUGHLIN Alta 2013 E GMVS 30.16 29.76 59.92 4.32

23 22 E7037299 SCHUNDLER Heidi 2014 E NWAC 29.75 30.20 59.95 4.35

24 78 E7105290 WRIGHT Alyvia 2012 E SNSC 30.44 29.63 1:00.07 4.47

25 53 E7105535 PENNYPACKER Willa 2012 E SMS 29.94 30.65 1:00.59 4.99

26 52 E7125763 PETRONE Ryann 2012 E KMS 30.47 30.34 1:00.81 5.21

27 61 E6987454 NORTHRUP Maura 2012 E GMVS 30.33 30.57 1:00.90 5.30

28 35 E7231656 CORTELLINI Sienna 2014 E GMVS 31.04 29.95 1:00.99 5.39

29 71 E6909901 HOWARD Eliza 2013 E GMVS 31.75 29.78 1:01.53 5.93
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JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE SHEREDY Ryan (E)
REFEREE McCLELLAN Heidi (E)
CHIEF OF RACE MIKELL Megan (E)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS Overcast
SNOW Firm
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -3.0 °C

FINISH : -3.0 °C

Overcast
Firm

START : -3.0 °C
FINISH : -3.0 °C

Run 1

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

KUSUMI Kazunaga (X)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

COURSE Inverness
START 580 m
FINISH 490 m
DROP 90 m
HOMOLOGATION U2490/07/22
GATES 23
DIRECTIONS 23
STARTING TIME 10h00

Run 2

Graham Scott (E)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

Inverness
580 m
490 m
90 m
U2490/07/22
23
23
12h00
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Rank Bib. USA ID Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

30 50 E7053098 BIERLY Kendall 2012 E BMRC 30.69 30.89 1:01.58 5.98

31 76 E6949918 DEHLER Heidi 2013 E COCH 31.00 30.60 1:01.60 6.00

32 74 E7215934 WALKER Maggie 2013 E SMS 31.46 30.50 1:01.96 6.36

33 51 E7128296 LANZARONE Madeleine 2013 E KMS 31.49 30.90 1:02.39 6.79

34 1 E7291609 VAN HASTE Hannah 2014 E COCH 31.57 30.97 1:02.54 6.94

35 45 E7080776 GREENBERG Jordan 2013 E SMS 32.10 30.57 1:02.67 7.07

36 16 E7155865 VIKSE Amelia 2014 E KMS 31.73 31.05 1:02.78 7.18

37 24 E7101552 MARSHALL Sophia 2014 E GMVS 31.23 31.60 1:02.83 7.23

38 49 E6881840 FABIANO Giuliana 2013 E SMS 31.63 31.56 1:03.19 7.59

39 46 E6960140 CROMBIE Kennedy 2013 E JPRT 32.23 31.50 1:03.73 8.13

40 29 E7323018 MCCARTHY Leah 2014 E SNSC 32.38 31.49 1:03.87 8.27

41 6 E7260174 BOYLE-LUBIN Darian 2014 E GMVS 31.93 32.01 1:03.94 8.34

42 23 E7256096 HORNE Tucker 2014 E GMVS 32.48 31.69 1:04.17 8.57

43 11 E7029731 GREEN Dorothy 2014 E COCH 31.76 32.76 1:04.52 8.92

44 31 E7203404 RUBACK Ayla 2014 E MRSC 32.22 32.34 1:04.56 8.96

45 19 E7025599 BUCOSSI Adeline 2014 E COCH 32.33 32.26 1:04.59 8.99

46 54 A7320071 BECKES Anja 2013 A HART 31.97 32.71 1:04.68 9.08

47 3 E7098893 DAKIN Vivian 2015 E GMVS 32.69 32.21 1:04.90 9.30

48 72 E7115073 WHRITENOUR Mabel 2013 E COCH 32.68 32.30 1:04.98 9.38

49 44 E7284954 HADLEY Addison 2013 E KMS 33.33 31.99 1:05.32 9.72

50 15 E7136084 FOWLER-THORSEN Evans 2014 E SUN 32.75 32.69 1:05.44 9.84

51 9 E7346393 TRUESDELL Lanna 2014 E GMVS 32.97 32.63 1:05.60 10.00

52 40 E7157495 RUBACK Eve 2012 E MRSC 33.25 32.59 1:05.84 10.24

53 5 E7243745 EICHELE Keira 2014 E SB 33.09 32.98 1:06.07 10.47

54 13 E7186346 GUSH Claire 2015 E LAB 33.45 32.91 1:06.36 10.76

55 55 E7276699 JEWETT Calla 2013 E COCH 33.05 33.44 1:06.49 10.89

56 62 E7377599 LODOVICE Clara 2012 E WMRT 33.81 32.91 1:06.72 11.12

57 28 E7249929 CARDIASMENOS Margot 2015 E PICO 34.19 32.77 1:06.96 11.36

58 20 E7111626 MANCA Harper 2015 E BE 33.53 33.55 1:07.08 11.48

59 10 E7127217 SHIP Lila 2015 E COCH 34.80 32.75 1:07.55 11.95

60 18 E7190026 BARNES Caroline 2014 E SWSC 33.48 34.08 1:07.56 11.96

61 25 E7276034 EARLEY Annabelle 2015 E WMCR 34.47 33.64 1:08.11 12.51

62 17 E7084034 BUCHANAN Tatum 2015 E GMVS 35.37 35.95 1:11.32 15.72

63 7 E7272119 ROBLES Mia 2015 E WSEF 36.24 35.78 1:12.02 16.42

64 12 E7207401 ORLECK Talia 2015 E QUE 35.72 36.70 1:12.42 16.82

65 4 E7274013 EYBALIN SEBASTIAO Emily 2015 E KMS 36.47 36.37 1:12.84 17.24

66 64 E7425673 JOYCE Julia 2011 E GMVS 36.79 36.26 1:13.05 17.45

67 34 E7353674 ROBERTS Molly 2015 E COCH 36.83 36.26 1:13.09 17.49

68 2 E7181865 KELSON Norah 2015 E PICO 37.43 37.66 1:15.09 19.49

69 30 E7186385 SLIVA Violet 2015 E SNSC 37.65 38.17 1:15.82 20.22

70 26 E7385116 LUGAR Elyce 2014 E SNO 38.17 39.63 1:17.80 22.20

71 57 E7423977 CAMP Elise 2013 E GMVS 39.70 39.42 1:19.12 23.52

72 27 E7417804 MUSKEE Sarah 2014 E SNSC 40.04 39.30 1:19.34 23.74

73 77 E7307400 HERING Emily 2013 E SNSC 40.23 39.14 1:19.37 23.77

74 8 E7330543 POPKIN Maeve 2015 E SNSC 39.79 39.76 1:19.55 23.95

75 14 E7456036 SHEA Emma 2014 E SNSC 44.99 43.38 1:28.37 32.77

Unqualified - Run 2 (75)

80 E6965050 TEPLITZ Sarka 2012 E SMS 28.16 27.44
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JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE SHEREDY Ryan (E)
REFEREE McCLELLAN Heidi (E)
CHIEF OF RACE MIKELL Megan (E)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS Overcast
SNOW Firm
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -3.0 °C

FINISH : -3.0 °C

Overcast
Firm

START : -3.0 °C
FINISH : -3.0 °C

Run 1

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

KUSUMI Kazunaga (X)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

COURSE Inverness
START 580 m
FINISH 490 m
DROP 90 m
HOMOLOGATION U2490/07/22
GATES 23
DIRECTIONS 23
STARTING TIME 10h00

Run 2

Graham Scott (E)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

Inverness
580 m
490 m
90 m
U2490/07/22
23
23
12h00

CATEGORY : U12-U16     LIST n°1326
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Rank Bib. USA ID Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

56 E7089798 BRODIE Cosette 2012 E GMVS 28.27 27.84

69 E7053705 PATTHANAKITTIKUL Ellie 2012 E GMVS 28.28 28.01

47 E7021085 BOWEN Scarlett 2012 E GMVS 28.40 28.01

37 E7049189 BARNES Emma 2012 E SMS 28.83 27.48

36 E7165084 LISKOVIC Analena 2012 E WMCR 28.91 28.81

41 E7165041 LISKOVIC Zoe 2012 E WMCR 28.95 28.51

48 E7059281 NEWKIRK Emma 2013 E SMS 29.09 28.35

38 E7052761 ULRICH Isla 2012 E GMVS 29.14 28.56

21 E7330845 WRENN Lucy Dean 2014 E 29.33 29.40

32 E6851978 BROWN Sydney 2014 E COCH 29.34 28.85

70 E6884187 MATTHEWS Agnes 2012 E JPRT 29.47 29.03

59 E7134181 FREDERIKSEN Zoe 2012 E KMS 29.52 30.33

73 E7037549 RYAN Aylee 2012 E SMS 29.68 29.61

67 E6939935 LOUGHLIN Page 2012 E GMVS 29.68 29.05

79 E6707191 KOOP Kaiya 2013 E SMS 29.72 28.92

22 E7037299 SCHUNDLER Heidi 2014 E NWAC 29.75 30.20

65 E7023985 LANGFELDT Louisa 2012 E GMVS 29.81 28.98

60 E7169256 POLIZZOTTI Lynne 2013 E WMCR 29.89 28.86

58 E7023974 BOHLIN Reagan 2012 E GMVS 29.93 28.89

53 E7105535 PENNYPACKER Willa 2012 E SMS 29.94 30.65

66 E7194943 MALLOY Audrey 2013 E KMS 30.14 29.46

63 E6940253 LOUGHLIN Alta 2013 E GMVS 30.16 29.76

61 E6987454 NORTHRUP Maura 2012 E GMVS 30.33 30.57

78 E7105290 WRIGHT Alyvia 2012 E SNSC 30.44 29.63

52 E7125763 PETRONE Ryann 2012 E KMS 30.47 30.34

39 E7085227 SHIPLE Hannah 2012 E GMVS 30.59 28.77

50 E7053098 BIERLY Kendall 2012 E BMRC 30.69 30.89

76 E6949918 DEHLER Heidi 2013 E COCH 31.00 30.60

35 E7231656 CORTELLINI Sienna 2014 E GMVS 31.04 29.95

24 E7101552 MARSHALL Sophia 2014 E GMVS 31.23 31.60

74 E7215934 WALKER Maggie 2013 E SMS 31.46 30.50

51 E7128296 LANZARONE Madeleine 2013 E KMS 31.49 30.90

1 E7291609 VAN HASTE Hannah 2014 E COCH 31.57 30.97

49 E6881840 FABIANO Giuliana 2013 E SMS 31.63 31.56

16 E7155865 VIKSE Amelia 2014 E KMS 31.73 31.05

71 E6909901 HOWARD Eliza 2013 E GMVS 31.75 29.78

11 E7029731 GREEN Dorothy 2014 E COCH 31.76 32.76

6 E7260174 BOYLE-LUBIN Darian 2014 E GMVS 31.93 32.01

54 A7320071 BECKES Anja 2013 A HART 31.97 32.71

45 E7080776 GREENBERG Jordan 2013 E SMS 32.10 30.57

31 E7203404 RUBACK Ayla 2014 E MRSC 32.22 32.34

46 E6960140 CROMBIE Kennedy 2013 E JPRT 32.23 31.50

19 E7025599 BUCOSSI Adeline 2014 E COCH 32.33 32.26

29 E7323018 MCCARTHY Leah 2014 E SNSC 32.38 31.49

23 E7256096 HORNE Tucker 2014 E GMVS 32.48 31.69

72 E7115073 WHRITENOUR Mabel 2013 E COCH 32.68 32.30

3 E7098893 DAKIN Vivian 2015 E GMVS 32.69 32.21

15 E7136084 FOWLER-THORSEN Evans 2014 E SUN 32.75 32.69

9 E7346393 TRUESDELL Lanna 2014 E GMVS 32.97 32.63
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JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE SHEREDY Ryan (E)
REFEREE McCLELLAN Heidi (E)
CHIEF OF RACE MIKELL Megan (E)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS Overcast
SNOW Firm
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -3.0 °C

FINISH : -3.0 °C

Overcast
Firm

START : -3.0 °C
FINISH : -3.0 °C

Run 1

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

KUSUMI Kazunaga (X)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

COURSE Inverness
START 580 m
FINISH 490 m
DROP 90 m
HOMOLOGATION U2490/07/22
GATES 23
DIRECTIONS 23
STARTING TIME 10h00

Run 2

Graham Scott (E)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

Inverness
580 m
490 m
90 m
U2490/07/22
23
23
12h00

CATEGORY : U12-U16     LIST n°1326

VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

Al Hobart Memorial Holiday Open

Giant Slalom (U12-U16 / Women)

Official Results

GMVSGMVSVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 14.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 14.1.03

12/20/2025  /  Sugarbush - Mt. Ellen (VT)  /  Eastern N0866  /  On 12/20/2025 at 14:37 / Page 4/4

Rank Bib. USA ID Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

55 E7276699 JEWETT Calla 2013 E COCH 33.05 33.44

5 E7243745 EICHELE Keira 2014 E SB 33.09 32.98

40 E7157495 RUBACK Eve 2012 E MRSC 33.25 32.59

44 E7284954 HADLEY Addison 2013 E KMS 33.33 31.99

13 E7186346 GUSH Claire 2015 E LAB 33.45 32.91

18 E7190026 BARNES Caroline 2014 E SWSC 33.48 34.08

20 E7111626 MANCA Harper 2015 E BE 33.53 33.55

62 E7377599 LODOVICE Clara 2012 E WMRT 33.81 32.91

28 E7249929 CARDIASMENOS Margot 2015 E PICO 34.19 32.77

25 E7276034 EARLEY Annabelle 2015 E WMCR 34.47 33.64

10 E7127217 SHIP Lila 2015 E COCH 34.80 32.75

17 E7084034 BUCHANAN Tatum 2015 E GMVS 35.37 35.95

12 E7207401 ORLECK Talia 2015 E QUE 35.72 36.70

7 E7272119 ROBLES Mia 2015 E WSEF 36.24 35.78

4 E7274013 EYBALIN SEBASTIAO Emily 2015 E KMS 36.47 36.37

64 E7425673 JOYCE Julia 2011 E GMVS 36.79 36.26

34 E7353674 ROBERTS Molly 2015 E COCH 36.83 36.26

2 E7181865 KELSON Norah 2015 E PICO 37.43 37.66

30 E7186385 SLIVA Violet 2015 E SNSC 37.65 38.17

26 E7385116 LUGAR Elyce 2014 E SNO 38.17 39.63

57 E7423977 CAMP Elise 2013 E GMVS 39.70 39.42

8 E7330543 POPKIN Maeve 2015 E SNSC 39.79 39.76

27 E7417804 MUSKEE Sarah 2014 E SNSC 40.04 39.30

77 E7307400 HERING Emily 2013 E SNSC 40.23 39.14

14 E7456036 SHEA Emma 2014 E SNSC 44.99 43.38

Did Not Start - Run 1 (4)

33 A7256406 VOLMER Grace 2014 A AVST

42 E7101632 CUDDY Harper 2012 E GMVS

68 E6935109 O'BRIEN Cecily 2012 E GMVS

75 E6952698 CHRISTOPHER Tess 2012 E SMS

Did Not Start - Run 2 (4)

33 A7256406 VOLMER Grace 2014 A AVST

42 E7101632 CUDDY Harper 2012 E GMVS

68 E6935109 O'BRIEN Cecily 2012 E GMVS

75 E6952698 CHRISTOPHER Tess 2012 E SMS


